

PS&E JOB NO : 03C519 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006739 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1654

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 22 2004

HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 SR 106 TO BROCKDALE RD.  
 03C519  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(273)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.                      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 4795 WILKERSON RD                      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98312-9750  
 BREMERTON WA 983120393                  OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-27.37 %			-1.08 %
			46,479.67	33,760.00	-12,719.67	45,980.00	-499.67	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-31.03 %			72.41 %
			2,900.00	2,000.00	-900.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	
GRADING								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	355.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	11.6300	-22.47 %	19.0000	26.67 %	
			5,325.00	4,128.65	-1,196.35	6,745.00	1,420.00	
STRUCTURE								
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION							
	48.0000	L.F.	395.8300	330.0000	-16.63 %	275.0000	-30.53 %	
			18,999.84	15,840.00	-3,159.84	13,200.00	-5,799.84	
SURFACING								
5	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	6.6500	MI.	2,300.0000	2,118.9500	-7.87 %	2,800.0000	21.74 %	
			15,295.00	14,091.02	-1,203.98	18,620.00	3,325.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,353.00	8,353.00		8,353.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03C519 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006739 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1654  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 SR 106 TO BROCKDALE RD.  
 03C519  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(273)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 22 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 4795 WILKERSON RD      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98312-9750  
 BREMERTON WA 983120393      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	3447.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	7.2500	-9.38 %	6.5000	-18.75 %	
			27,576.00	24,990.75	-2,585.25	22,405.50	-5,170.50	
8	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22							
	350.0000	TON	55.0000	42.8000	-22.18 %	64.0000	16.36 %	
			19,250.00	14,980.00	-4,270.00	22,400.00	3,150.00	
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22							
	120.0000	TON	65.0000	66.0500	1.62 %	86.0000	32.31 %	
			7,800.00	7,926.00	126.00	10,320.00	2,520.00	
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22							
	7800.0000	TON	40.0000	44.5000	11.25 %	47.0000	17.50 %	
			312,000.00	347,100.00	35,100.00	366,600.00	54,600.00	
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,400.00	10,400.00		10,400.00		
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,200.00	4,200.00		4,200.00		
13	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22							
	120.0000	TON	65.0000	76.9200	18.34 %	107.0000	64.62 %	
			7,800.00	9,230.40	1,430.40	12,840.00	5,040.00	
14	EXPOSE BRIDGE GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
15	SAWCUT AND SEAL BRIDGE JOINT							
	426.0000	L.F.	30.0000	12.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	
			12,780.00	5,112.00	-7,668.00	4,260.00	-8,520.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
16	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03C519 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006739 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1654

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 22 2004

HWY : SR 101	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE : US 101	ACE PAVING CO., INC.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SR 106 TO BROCKDALE RD.	4795 WILKERSON RD	3200 113TH AVE SW
03C519	98312-9750	
PROJECT : NH-0101(273)	BREMERTON WA 983120393	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S) : MASON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
17	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00
TRAFFIC							
18	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 364.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,640.00	6.0000 2,184.00	-40.00 % -1,456.00	8.6000 3,130.40	-14.00 % -509.60
19	NESTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 170.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,400.00	33.6000 5,712.00	68.00 % 2,312.00	19.9000 3,383.00	-0.50 % -17.00
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 177.0000	EACH	23.0000 4,071.00	30.0000 5,310.00	30.43 % 1,239.00	21.5000 3,805.50	-6.52 % -265.50
21	PAINT LINE 71800.0000	L.F.	0.1000 7,180.00	0.1000 7,180.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0800 5,744.00	-20.00 % -1,436.00
22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 564.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,692.00	1.3000 733.20	-56.67 % -958.80	1.2500 705.00	-58.33 % -987.00
23	PLASTIC STOP LINE 251.0000	L.F.	7.0000 1,757.00	3.3000 828.30	-52.86 % -928.70	3.0000 753.00	-57.14 % -1,004.00
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	70.0000 560.00	49.5000 396.00	-29.29 % -164.00	45.0000 360.00	-35.71 % -200.00
25	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 54.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,080.00	8.8000 475.20	-56.00 % -604.80	8.0000 432.00	-60.00 % -648.00
26	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 13.0000	EACH	25.0000 325.00	13.2000 171.60	-47.20 % -153.40	12.0000 156.00	-52.00 % -169.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C519 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006739 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1654  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 SR 106 TO BROCKDALE RD.  
 03C519  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(273)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 22 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.  
 4795 WILKERSON RD  
 98312-9750  
 BREMERTON WA 983120393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
27	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	2.3800	HUND	450.0000	170.5000	-62.11 %	155.0000	-65.56 %	
			1,071.00	405.79	-665.21	368.90	-702.10	
28	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	4.9200	HUND	350.0000	324.5000	-7.29 %	295.0000	-15.71 %	
			1,722.00	1,596.54	-125.46	1,451.40	-270.60	
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	25000.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.2200	83.33 %	0.0200	-83.33 %	
			3,000.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	-2,500.00	
30	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			17.98 %		-1.69 %	
			17,800.00	21,000.00	3,200.00	17,500.00	-300.00	
31	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	1,500.0000	-64.29 %	1,625.0000	-61.31 %	
			12,600.00	4,500.00	-8,100.00	4,875.00	-7,725.00	
32	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	750.0000	HR	8.0000	4.4000	-45.00 %	1.0000	-87.50 %	
			6,000.00	3,300.00	-2,700.00	750.00	-5,250.00	
33	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			-33.63 %		-80.53 %	
			11,300.00	7,500.00	-3,800.00	2,200.00	-9,100.00	
34	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	100.0000	HR	41.0000	66.0000	60.98 %	49.0000	19.51 %	
			4,100.00	6,600.00	2,500.00	4,900.00	800.00	
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	750.0000	HR	30.0000	45.1000	50.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			22,500.00	33,825.00	11,325.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	250.0000	HR	36.0000	48.4000	34.44 %	44.5000	23.61 %	
			9,000.00	12,100.00	3,100.00	11,125.00	2,125.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C519 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006739 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1654  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 SR 106 TO BROCKDALE RD.  
 03C519  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(273)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 22 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.                      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 4795 WILKERSON RD                      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98312-9750  
 BREMERTON WA 983120393              OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	395.0000	S.F.	16.0000	14.3000	-10.63 %	16.0000	0.00 %
			6,320.00	5,648.50	-671.50	6,320.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS							
38	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	350.0000	0.00 %	510.0000	45.71 %
			700.00	700.00	0.00	1,020.00	320.00
39	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX						
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	360.0000	80.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,800.00	800.00
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00	
41	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	
42	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1						
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	198.0000	-20.80 %	200.0000	-20.00 %
			1,000.00	792.00	-208.00	800.00	-200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$627,475.51</u>	<u>\$636,068.95</u>	<u>1.37%</u>	<u>\$659,401.70</u>	<u>5.09%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$627,475.51</u>	<u>\$636,068.95</u>	<u>1.37%</u>	<u>\$659,401.70</u>	<u>5.09%</u>